
PATCO Percent Change in Ridership 

Using a 7-day moving average, PATCO ridership in early February 2021 was on average about 80 percent below pre-pandemic levels.  Ridership has gradually increased since that time to about 65%  
below pre-pandemic levels through almost the end June 2021.  The daily percent change (in blue) shows the peaks and valleys for weekend and weekday ridership, respectively.  

Source: PATCO 
Note 1: Percent change compared to pre-pandemic average  by day of week from January 1st to March 7th 2020, excluding holidays.  
Note 2: Holidays noted that may affect ridership include, President’s Day (February 15th), Good Friday (April 2nd), Memorial Day (May 31st) and Juneteenth (June 18th)  
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6/28/21 PATCO
COVID-19 Ridership Impact

* Pre-COVID-19 avg, Jan 1 - Mar 7, 2020, excl. holidays 1

Date Day
PATCO 

Ridership
Change vs 
Prior Week

Pre-COVID 
Avg *

% Change 
vs  Avg

% of Pre-
COVID Avg

Ridership 
Change v 
Pre-C Avg

Week 48
1/31/21 Sunday 2,385          -8.9% 10,794        -77.9% 22.1% (8,409)          
2/1/21 Monday 3,613          -54.0% 38,172        -90.5% 9.5% (34,559)        
2/2/21 Tuesday 4,159          -46.1% 39,762        -89.5% 10.5% (35,603)        
2/3/21 Wednesday 8,207          -2.6% 39,583        -79.3% 20.7% (31,376)        
2/4/21 Thursday 8,680          7.2% 39,475        -78.0% 22.0% (30,795)        
2/5/21 Friday 8,455          13.8% 36,789        -77.0% 23.0% (28,334)        
2/6/21 Saturday 4,517          17.5% 15,215        -70.3% 29.7% (10,698)        

Week 48 40,016        -13.0% 219,791      -81.8% 18.2% (179,775)      
Week 49
2/7/21 Sunday 2,119          -11.2% 10,794        -80.4% 19.6% (8,675)          
2/8/21 Monday 7,769          115.0% 38,172        -79.6% 20.4% (30,403)        
2/9/21 Tuesday 8,378          101.4% 39,762        -78.9% 21.1% (31,384)        
2/10/21 Wednesday 8,665          5.6% 39,583        -78.1% 21.9% (30,918)        
2/11/21 Thursday 7,623          -12.2% 39,475        -80.7% 19.3% (31,852)        
2/12/21 Friday 8,346          -1.3% 36,789        -77.3% 22.7% (28,443)        
2/13/21 Saturday 3,790          -16.1% 15,215        -75.1% 24.9% (11,425)         

Week 49 46,690        16.7% 219,791      -78.8% 21.2% (173,101)      
Week 50
2/14/21 Sunday 3,044          43.7% 10,794        -71.8% 28.2% (7,750)          
2/15/21 Monday 6,834          -12.0% 26,855        -74.6% 25.4% (20,021)        
2/16/21 Tuesday 8,475          1.2% 39,762        -78.7% 21.3% (31,287)        
2/17/21 Wednesday 8,622          -0.5% 39,583        -78.2% 21.8% (30,961)        
2/18/21 Thursday 4,914          -35.5% 39,475        -87.6% 12.4% (34,561)        
2/19/21 Friday 6,986          -16.3% 36,789        -81.0% 19.0% (29,803)        
2/20/21 Saturday 4,168          10.0% 15,215        -72.6% 27.4% (11,047)         

Week 50 43,043        -7.8% 208,474      -79.4% 20.6% (165,431)      
Week 51
2/21/21 Sunday 2,998          -1.5% 10,794        -72.2% 27.8% (7,796)          
2/22/21 Monday 7,842          14.7% 38,172        -79.5% 20.5% (30,330)        
2/23/21 Tuesday 8,840          4.3% 39,762        -77.8% 22.2% (30,922)        
2/24/21 Wednesday 9,224          7.0% 39,583        -76.7% 23.3% (30,359)        
2/25/21 Thursday 8,911          81.3% 39,475        -77.4% 22.6% (30,564)        
2/26/21 Friday 8,987          28.6% 36,789        -75.6% 24.4% (27,802)        
2/27/21 Saturday 4,280          2.7% 15,215        -71.9% 28.1% (10,935)        

Week 51 51,082        18.7% 219,791      -76.8% 23.2% (168,709)      
Week 52
2/28/21 Sunday 2,442          -18.5% 10,794        -77.4% 22.6% (8,352)          
3/1/21 Monday 8,532          8.8% 38,172        -77.6% 22.4% (29,640)        
3/2/21 Tuesday 8,754          -1.0% 39,762        -78.0% 22.0% (31,008)        
3/3/21 Wednesday 9,706          5.2% 39,583        -75.5% 24.5% (29,877)        
3/4/21 Thursday 9,063          1.7% 39,475        -77.0% 23.0% (30,412)        
3/5/21 Friday 8,692          -3.3% 36,789        -76.4% 23.6% (28,097)        
3/6/21 Saturday 4,596          7.4% 15,215        -69.8% 30.2% (10,619)        

Week 52 51,785        1.4% 219,791      -76.4% 23.6% (168,006)      
Week 53
3/7/21 Sunday 3,144          28.7% 10,794        -70.9% 29.1% (7,650)          
3/8/21 Monday 8,810          3.3% 38,172        -76.9% 23.1% (29,362)        
3/9/21 Tuesday 9,584          9.5% 39,762        -75.9% 24.1% (30,178)        
3/10/21 Wednesday 9,839          1.4% 39,583        -75.1% 24.9% (29,744)        
3/11/21 Thursday 9,890          9.1% 39,475        -74.9% 25.1% (29,585)        
3/12/21 Friday 9,730          11.9% 36,789        -73.6% 26.4% (27,059)        
3/13/21 Saturday 5,344          16.3% 15,215        -64.9% 35.1% (9,871)          

Week 53 56,341        8.8% 219,791      -74.4% 25.6% (163,450)      



6/28/21 PATCO
COVID-19 Ridership Impact

* Pre-COVID-19 avg, Jan 1 - Mar 7, 2020, excl. holidays 2

Date Day
PATCO 

Ridership
Change vs 
Prior Week

Pre-COVID 
Avg *

% Change 
vs  Avg

% of Pre-
COVID Avg

Ridership 
Change v 
Pre-C Avg

Week 54
3/14/21 Sunday 3,527          12.2% 10,794        -67.3% 32.7% (7,267)          
3/15/21 Monday 8,616          -2.2% 38,172        -77.4% 22.6% (29,556)        
3/16/21 Tuesday 9,156          -4.5% 39,762        -77.0% 23.0% (30,606)        
3/17/21 Wednesday 9,480          -3.6% 39,583        -76.1% 23.9% (30,103)        
3/18/21 Thursday 8,604          -13.0% 39,475        -78.2% 21.8% (30,871)        
3/19/21 Friday 9,128          -6.2% 36,789        -75.2% 24.8% (27,661)        
3/20/21 Saturday 5,644          5.6% 15,215        -62.9% 37.1% (9,571)          

Week 54 54,155        -3.9% 219,791      -75.4% 24.6% (165,636)      
Week 55
3/21/21 Sunday 4,011          13.7% 10,794        -62.8% 37.2% (6,783)          
3/22/21 Monday 9,033          4.8% 38,172        -76.3% 23.7% (29,139)        
3/23/21 Tuesday 9,607          4.9% 39,762        -75.8% 24.2% (30,155)        
3/24/21 Wednesday 8,521          -10.1% 39,583        -78.5% 21.5% (31,062)        
3/25/21 Thursday 9,784          13.7% 39,475        -75.2% 24.8% (29,691)        
3/26/21 Friday 10,109        10.7% 36,789        -72.5% 27.5% (26,680)        
3/27/21 Saturday 6,409          13.6% 15,215        -57.9% 42.1% (8,806)          

Week 55 57,474        6.1% 219,791      -73.9% 26.1% (162,317)      
Week 56
3/28/21 Sunday 2,895          -27.8% 10,794        -73.2% 26.8% (7,899)          
3/29/21 Monday 8,812          -2.4% 38,172        -76.9% 23.1% (29,360)        
3/30/21 Tuesday 9,730          1.3% 39,762        -75.5% 24.5% (30,032)        
3/31/21 Wednesday 8,900          4.4% 39,583        -77.5% 22.5% (30,683)        
4/1/21 Thursday 9,384          -4.1% 39,475        -76.2% 23.8% (30,091)        
4/2/21 Friday 8,566          -15.3% 36,789        -76.7% 23.3% (28,223)        
4/3/21 Saturday 5,404          -15.7% 15,215        -64.5% 35.5% (9,811)           

Week 56 53,691        -6.6% 219,791      -75.6% 24.4% (166,100)      
Week 57
4/4/21 Sunday 3,413          17.9% 10,794        -68.4% 31.6% (7,381)          
4/5/21 Monday 9,421          6.9% 38,172        -75.3% 24.7% (28,751)        
4/6/21 Tuesday 10,099        3.8% 39,762        -74.6% 25.4% (29,663)        
4/7/21 Wednesday 9,910          11.3% 39,583        -75.0% 25.0% (29,673)        
4/8/21 Thursday 9,999          6.6% 39,475        -74.7% 25.3% (29,476)        
4/9/21 Friday 9,649          12.6% 36,789        -73.8% 26.2% (27,140)        
4/10/21 Saturday 5,897          9.1% 15,215        -61.2% 38.8% (9,318)          

Week 57 58,388        8.7% 219,791      -73.4% 26.6% (161,403)      
Week 58
4/11/21 Sunday 3,175          -7.0% 10,794        -70.6% 29.4% (7,619)          
4/12/21 Monday 8,946          -5.0% 38,172        -76.6% 23.4% (29,226)        
4/13/21 Tuesday 9,999          -1.0% 39,762        -74.9% 25.1% (29,763)        
4/14/21 Wednesday 9,940          0.3% 39,583        -74.9% 25.1% (29,643)        
4/15/21 Thursday 9,572          -4.3% 39,475        -75.8% 24.2% (29,903)        
4/16/21 Friday 9,744          1.0% 36,789        -73.5% 26.5% (27,045)        
4/17/21 Saturday 5,899          0.0% 15,215        -61.2% 38.8% (9,316)          

Week 58 57,275        -1.9% 219,791      -73.9% 26.1% (162,516)      
Week 59
4/18/21 Sunday 4,050          27.6% 10,794        -62.5% 37.5% (6,744)          
4/19/21 Monday 9,404          5.1% 38,172        -75.4% 24.6% (28,768)        
4/20/21 Tuesday 10,109        1.1% 39,762        -74.6% 25.4% (29,653)        
4/21/21 Wednesday 9,397          -5.5% 39,583        -76.3% 23.7% (30,186)        
4/22/21 Thursday 9,583          0.1% 39,475        -75.7% 24.3% (29,892)        
4/23/21 Friday 9,899          1.6% 36,789        -73.1% 26.9% (26,890)        
4/24/21 Saturday 5,970          1.2% 15,215        -60.8% 39.2% (9,245)          

Week 59 58,412        2.0% 219,791      -73.4% 26.6% (161,379)      



6/28/21 PATCO
COVID-19 Ridership Impact

* Pre-COVID-19 avg, Jan 1 - Mar 7, 2020, excl. holidays 3

Date Day
PATCO 

Ridership
Change vs 
Prior Week

Pre-COVID 
Avg *

% Change 
vs  Avg

% of Pre-
COVID Avg

Ridership 
Change v 
Pre-C Avg

Week 60
4/25/21 Sunday 3,488          -13.9% 10,794        -67.7% 32.3% (7,306)          
4/26/21 Monday 9,574          1.8% 38,172        -74.9% 25.1% (28,598)        
4/27/21 Tuesday 10,233        1.2% 39,762        -74.3% 25.7% (29,529)        
4/28/21 Wednesday 10,331        9.9% 39,583        -73.9% 26.1% (29,252)        
4/29/21 Thursday 9,758          1.8% 39,475        -75.3% 24.7% (29,717)        
4/30/21 Friday 9,998          1.0% 36,789        -72.8% 27.2% (26,791)        
5/1/21 Saturday 6,557          9.8% 15,215        -56.9% 43.1% (8,658)          

Week 60 59,939        2.6% 219,791      -72.7% 27.3% (159,852)      
Week 61
5/2/21 Sunday 4,249          21.8% 10,794        -60.6% 39.4% (6,545)          
5/3/21 Monday 9,602          0.3% 38,172        -74.8% 25.2% (28,570)        
5/4/21 Tuesday 10,462        2.2% 39,762        -73.7% 26.3% (29,300)        
5/5/21 Wednesday 9,877          -4.4% 39,583        -75.0% 25.0% (29,706)        
5/6/21 Thursday 10,469        7.3% 39,475        -73.5% 26.5% (29,006)        
5/7/21 Friday 10,264        2.7% 36,789        -72.1% 27.9% (26,525)        
5/8/21 Saturday 5,695          -13.1% 15,215        -62.6% 37.4% (9,520)          

Week 61 60,618        1.1% 219,791      -72.4% 27.6% (159,173)      
Week 62
5/9/21 Sunday 3,656          -14.0% 10,794        -66.1% 33.9% (7,138)          
5/10/21 Monday 9,633          0.3% 38,172        -74.8% 25.2% (28,539)        
5/11/21 Tuesday 10,622        1.5% 39,762        -73.3% 26.7% (29,140)        
5/12/21 Wednesday 10,787        9.2% 39,583        -72.7% 27.3% (28,796)        
5/13/21 Thursday 10,713        2.3% 39,475        -72.9% 27.1% (28,762)        
5/14/21 Friday 11,059        7.7% 36,789        -69.9% 30.1% (25,730)        
5/15/21 Saturday 7,018          23.2% 15,215        -53.9% 46.1% (8,197)          

Week 62 63,488        4.7% 219,791      -71.1% 28.9% (156,303)      
Week 63
5/16/21 Sunday 4,100          12.1% 10,794        -62.0% 38.0% (6,694)          
5/17/21 Monday 10,265        6.6% 38,172        -73.1% 26.9% (27,907)        
5/18/21 Tuesday 11,110        4.6% 39,762        -72.1% 27.9% (28,652)        
5/19/21 Wednesday 11,081        2.7% 39,583        -72.0% 28.0% (28,502)        
5/20/21 Thursday 11,007        2.7% 39,475        -72.1% 27.9% (28,468)        
5/21/21 Friday 11,325        2.4% 36,789        -69.2% 30.8% (25,464)        
5/22/21 Saturday 6,451          -8.1% 15,215        -57.6% 42.4% (8,764)          

Week 63 65,339        2.9% 219,791      -70.3% 29.7% (154,452)      
Week 64
5/23/21 Sunday 4,429          8.0% 10,794        -59.0% 41.0% (6,365)          
5/24/21 Monday 10,631        3.6% 38,172        -72.1% 27.9% (27,541)        
5/25/21 Tuesday 11,536        3.8% 39,762        -71.0% 29.0% (28,226)        
5/26/21 Wednesday 11,124        0.4% 39,583        -71.9% 28.1% (28,459)        
5/27/21 Thursday 11,660        5.9% 39,475        -70.5% 29.5% (27,815)        
5/28/21 Friday 9,983          -11.8% 36,789        -72.9% 27.1% (26,806)        
5/29/21 Saturday 4,468          -30.7% 15,215        -70.6% 29.4% (10,747)        

Week 64 63,831        -2.3% 219,791      -71.0% 29.0% (155,960)      
Week 65
5/30/21 Sunday 3,276          -26.0% 10,794        -69.7% 30.3% (7,518)          
5/31/21 Monday 4,673          -56.0% 8,301          -43.7% 56.3% (3,628)          
6/1/21 Tuesday 11,612        0.7% 39,762        -70.8% 29.2% (28,150)        
6/2/21 Wednesday 11,923        7.2% 39,583        -69.9% 30.1% (27,660)        
6/3/21 Thursday 10,996        -5.7% 39,475        -72.1% 27.9% (28,479)        
6/4/21 Friday 11,317        13.4% 36,789        -69.2% 30.8% (25,472)        
6/5/21 Saturday 7,261          62.5% 15,215        -52.3% 47.7% (7,954)          

Week 65 61,058        -4.3% 189,920      -67.9% 32.1% (128,862)      



6/28/21 PATCO
COVID-19 Ridership Impact

* Pre-COVID-19 avg, Jan 1 - Mar 7, 2020, excl. holidays 4

Date Day
PATCO 

Ridership
Change vs 
Prior Week

Pre-COVID 
Avg *

% Change 
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% of Pre-
COVID Avg

Ridership 
Change v 
Pre-C Avg

Week 66
6/6/21 Sunday 4,744          44.8% 10,794        -56.1% 43.9% (6,050)          
6/7/21 Monday 11,193        139.5% 38,172        -70.7% 29.3% (26,979)        
6/8/21 Tuesday 11,383        -2.0% 39,762        -71.4% 28.6% (28,379)        
6/9/21 Wednesday 11,663        -2.2% 39,583        -70.5% 29.5% (27,920)        
6/10/21 Thursday 12,459        13.3% 39,475        -68.4% 31.6% (27,016)        
6/11/21 Friday 11,174        -1.3% 36,789        -69.6% 30.4% (25,615)        
6/12/21 Saturday 7,825          7.8% 15,215        -48.6% 51.4% (7,390)          

Week 66 70,441        15.4% 219,791      -68.0% 32.0% (149,350)      
Week 67
6/13/21 Sunday 4,834          1.9% 10,794        -55.2% 44.8% (5,960)          
6/14/21 Monday 11,328        1.2% 38,172        -70.3% 29.7% (26,844)        
6/15/21 Tuesday 12,526        10.0% 39,762        -68.5% 31.5% (27,236)        
6/16/21 Wednesday 12,696        8.9% 39,583        -67.9% 32.1% (26,887)        
6/17/21 Thursday 12,598        1.1% 39,475        -68.1% 31.9% (26,877)        
6/18/21 Friday 12,107        8.3% 36,789        -67.1% 32.9% (24,682)        
6/19/21 Saturday 6,648          -15.0% 15,215        -56.3% 43.7% (8,567)          

Week 67 72,737        3.3% 219,791      -66.9% 33.1% (147,054)      
Week 68
6/20/21 Sunday 4,674          -3.3% 10,794        -56.7% 43.3% (6,120)          
6/21/21 Monday 11,204        -1.1% 38,172        -70.6% 29.4% (26,968)        
6/22/21 Tuesday 11,625        -7.2% 39,762        -70.8% 29.2% (28,137)        
6/23/21 Wednesday 12,845        1.2% 39,583        -67.5% 32.5% (26,738)        
6/24/21 Thursday 13,020        3.3% 39,475        -67.0% 33.0% (26,455)        
6/25/21 Friday 12,419        2.6% 36,789        -66.2% 33.8% (24,370)        
6/26/21 Saturday 7,366          10.8% 15,215        -51.6% 48.4% (7,849)          

Week 68 73,153        0.6% 219,791      -66.7% 33.3% (146,638)      




